# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2915420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL BARTHOLOMEW STOVALL	06/25/2014
THOMAS EDWARD LANE	06/25/2014
STEPHEN T. JIBSON	06/25/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARLANT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 50240	
City:	PROVO	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84605	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14315762

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-706-2546

Email: JOHN@OGILVIELAWFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: OGILVIE LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 2552 SOUTH WILSHIRE CIRCLE Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6069.2.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN OGILVIE	
SIGNATURE:	/John Ogilvie/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignments-signed\_6069-2-1#page1.tif source=Assignments-signed\_6069-2-1#page2.tif source=Assignments-signed\_6069-2-1#page3.tif

PATENT 502868823 REEL: 033186 FRAME: 0538

Docket Number: 6069.2.1

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Daniel Bartholomew Stovall ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented or co-invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MESSAGE CUSTOMIZATION" ("APPLICATION"), which may be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, John Ogilvie of Ogilvie Law Firm, Salt Lake City, Utah, who is associated with USPTO customer number 23484, to insert this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known: Application No. 14315762, filed 26 Jan 2014, and to duly record this PATENT ASSIGNMENT with the USPTO and other governmental authorities;

Parlant Technology, Inc. (a Utah corporation), PO Box 50240, Provo, UT 84605, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest (including in particular all rights to sue for infringement past, present and future, and all Paris Convention and other rights of priority) in the INVENTION and in the APPLICATION, and in all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as nonprovisional applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissues, and reexaminations, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including right of priority, and right to sue for past infringement, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES;

ASSIGNEE Parlant Technology, Inc. hereby accepts this PATENT ASSIGNMENT;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation or other enforcement regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

E Stovall	Date: <u>4/25/14</u>
Daniel Bartholomew Stovall, inventor and assi	gnor
J. J.	Date: 6/25/14
Parlant Technology, Inc., by Name:	Haster Title: CTO

Page 1 of 1

Docket Number: 6069.2.1

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Thomas Edward Lane ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented or co-invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MESSAGE CUSTOMIZATION" ("APPLICATION"), which may be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, John Ogilvie of Ogilvie Law Firm, Salt Lake City, Utah, who is associated with USPTO customer number 23484, to insert this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known: Application No. 14315762, filed 26 June 2014, and to duly record this PATENT ASSIGNMENT with the USPTO and other governmental authorities;

Parlant Technology, Inc. (a Utah corporation), PO Box 50240, Provo, UT 84605, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest (including in particular all rights to sue for infringement past, present and future, and all Paris Convention and other rights of priority) in the INVENTION and in the APPLICATION, and in all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as nonprovisional applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissues, and reexaminations, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including right of priority, and right to sue for past infringement, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES;

ASSIGNEE Parlant Technology, Inc. hereby accepts this PATENT ASSIGNMENT;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation or other enforcement regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Thomas Edward Lane, inventor and assignor

Date: 6/25/2014

Date: 6/25/2014

Parlant Technology, Inc., by Name: Bree Hessler Title: CTO

Page 1 of 1

Docket Number: 6069.2.1

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Stephen T. Jibson ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented or co-invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MESSAGE CUSTOMIZATION" ("APPLICATION"), which may be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, John Ogilvie of Ogilvie Law Firm, Salt Lake City, Utah, who is associated with USPTO customer number 23484, to insert this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known: Application No. 14315762, filed 265047, and to duly record this PATENT ASSIGNMENT with the USPTO and other governmental authorities;

Parlant Technology, Inc. (a Utah corporation), PO Box 50240, Provo, UT 84605, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest (including in particular all rights to sue for infringement past, present and future, and all Paris Convention and other rights of priority) in the INVENTION and in the APPLICATION, and in all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as nonprovisional applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissues, and reexaminations, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including right of priority, and right to sue for past infringement, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES;

ASSIGNEE Parlant Technology, Inc. hereby accepts this PATENT ASSIGNMENT;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation or other enforcement regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

John/II	_Date: _25
Stephen T Jibson, inventor and assignor	•
<u> </u>	Date: 6/25/2.14
Parlant Technology, Inc., by Name: 15 coo	ce Hessler Title: CTD

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 033186 FRAME: 0541